900278239 01/24/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raytheon Visual Analytics Incorporated		12/18/2013	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raytheon Trusted Computer Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	12950 Worldgate Drive, Suite 600	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20170	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2661221	VISUALINKS	
Registration Number:	2655380	DISAMBIGUATOR	
Registration Number:	2809867	VISUAL ANALYTICS INC	
Registration Number:	2763990	DISAMBIGUATOR	
Registration Number:	3139750	DATA CLARITY	
Registration Number:	3136456	DIG	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7815226466

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 781-522-3051

Email: kate_e_emerson@raytheon.com

Correspondent Name: Kate Emerson c/o Raytheon Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0446 \$165.00 20

900278239

Address Line 1: 870 Winter Street Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451-1449		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RTN TRUSTED COMP (IIS)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate Emerson	
Signature:	/Kate Emerson/	
Date:	01/24/2014	
Total Attachments: 7 source=RTN Visual Analytics to Raytheon Trusted Computer Merger#page1.tif source=RTN Visual Analytics to Raytheon Trusted Computer Merger#page2.tif source=RTN Visual Analytics to Raytheon Trusted Computer Merger#page3.tif source=RTN Visual Analytics to Raytheon Trusted Computer Merger#page4.tif source=RTN Visual Analytics to Raytheon Trusted Computer Merger#page5.tif source=RTN Visual Analytics to Raytheon Trusted Computer Merger#page6.tif source=RTN Visual Analytics to Raytheon Trusted Computer Merger#page6.tif		



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RAYTHEON VISUAL ANALYTICS INCORPORATED", A MARYLAND CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "RAYTHEON TRUSTED COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, INC."

UNDER THE NAME OF "RAYTHEON TRUSTED COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, INC.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 1:42 O'CLOCK F.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMber, A.D. 2013.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3672763 8100M

131444071

You may verify this cortificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 0996574

DATE: 12-18-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:54 FM 12/18/2013 FILED 01:42 FM 12/18/2013 SRV 131444071 - 3672763 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Raytheon Trusted Computer Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Raytheon Visual Analytics Incorporated, a Maryland corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Liquidation and Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Raytheon Trusted Computer Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is one hundred thousand (100,000) shares of Common Stock of the par value of \$1.00 each.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on December 21, 2013.

SEVENTH: The Agreement and Plan of Liquidation and Merger is on file at 12950 Worldgate Drive, Herndon, Virginia 20170, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 18th day of December, A.D., 2013.

By: /s/ Brook	e M. Bartleson
•	Authorized Officer
Name:	Brooke M. Bartleson
	Print or Type
Title:	Assistant Secretary

State of Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation

Charter Division



Martin O'Malley Governor

Robert E. Young Director

Paul B. Anderson Administrator

Date: 12/23/2013

THE CORPORATION TRUST INCORPORATED 351 WEST CAMDEN STREET BALTIMORE MD 21201-7912

THIS LETTER IS TO CONFIRM ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING FILING:

ENTITY NAME

: RAYTHEON TRUSTED COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, INC.

DEPARTMENT ID

: F15582778

TYPE OF REQUEST

: ARTICLES OF MERGER

DATE FILED

: 12-18-2013

: 04:06 PM

TIME FILED

RECORDING FEE

: \$100.00

EXPEDITED FEE

: \$50.00

FILING NUMBER

: 1000362005804069

CUSTOMER ID

: 0003020591

WORK ORDER NUMBER : 0004237171

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER, NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

Charter Division Baltimore Metro Area (410) 767-1350 Outside Metro Area (888) 246-5941

ENTITY TYPE:

ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

STOCK:

STATE OF FORMATION: DELAWARE

PRINCIPAL OFFICE:

12950 WORLDGATE DRIVE

SUITE 600

HERNDON VA 20170

RESIDENT AGENT:

THE CORPORATION TRUST INCORPORATED

351 WEST CAMDEN STREET

BALTIMORE MD 21201-7912

COMMENTS:

THIS AMENDMENT RECORD INDICATES THE MERGER INVOLVING THE FOLLOWING ENTITIES:

SURVIVOR:

(F15582778) RAYTHEON TRUSTED COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, INC.

MERGED ENTITIES:

(D05054366) RAYTHEON VISUAL ANALYTICS INCORPORATED.

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/21/2013.

ARTICLES OF MERGER

MERGING 1

RAYTHEON VISUAL ANALYTICS INCORPORATED (a Corporation of the State of Maryland)

INTO

RAYTHEON TRUSTED COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, INC. (a Corporation of the State of Delaware)

FIRST: Raytheon Trusted Computer Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and Raytheon Visual Analytics Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, agree that said Raytheon Visual Analytics Incorporated, a Maryland corporation, shall be merged into said Raytheon Trusted Computer Solutions, Inc. The terms and conditions of the merger and the mode of carrying the same into effect are as herein set forth in these articles of merger.

SECOND: Raytheon Trusted Computer Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, shall survive the merger and shall continue under the name Raytheon Trusted Computer Solutions, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

THIRD: The parties to the articles of merger are Raytheon Trusted Computer Solutions Inc., a corporation organized on the 20th day of June, 2003 under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, which corporation was qualified to do business in the State of Maryland on the 11th day of December, 2013, and Raytheon Visual Analytics Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock of all classes which said Raytheon Visual Analytics Incorporated has authority to issue is one hundred thousand (100,000) shares of Common Stock of the par value of \$1.00 each, of the aggregate par value of One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000.00).

The total number of shares of stock of all classes which said Raytheon Trusted Computer Solutions, Inc. has authority to issue is three thousand (3,000) shares of Common Stock of the par value of \$0.01 each, of the aggregate par value of Thirty Dollars (\$30.00).

FIFTH: Each issued share of Raytheon Visual Analytics Incorporated immediately prior to the effective date of the merger shall, at the effective date of the merger, be cancelled without payment of any consideration therefor and without any

TRADEMARK REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0452

BRECEIVED

conversion thereof. The issued shares of Raytheon Trusted Computer Solutions, Inc. shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall continue to represent one issued share of the Surviving Corporation.

SIXTH: The principal office of said Raytheon Visual Analytics Incorporated, organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, is located in the County of Frederick, State of Maryland.

Said Raytheon Visual Analytics Incorporated, the merged corporation does not own property in the State of Maryland, the title to which could be affected by the recording of an instrument among the Land Records.

SEVENTH: The location of the registered office of the Surviving Corporation in the State of Delaware, the state of its incorporation, is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, and the name and post office address of the resident agent of said surviving corporation in Maryland is The Corporation Trust Incorporated, 351 West Camden Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201.

EIGHTH: The terms and conditions of the merger transaction as set forth in these Articles of Merger were advised, authorized and approved by Raytheon Visual Analytics Incorporated in the manner and by the vote required by its charter and the laws of Maryland. The manner in which the merger was approved is as follows:

The merger was (a) duly advised by the sole director of said Raytheon Visual Analytics Incorporated by the adoption on December 13, 2013 of a resolution declaring that the merger herein proposed was advisable substantially upon the terms and conditions set forth in these articles of merger, and directing that the proposed merger be submitted for action thereon to the sole stockholder of said corporation, and (b) duly approved by the sole stockholder of said corporation in the manner and by the vote required by law by written consent of the sole stockholder.

NINTH: The terms and conditions of the transaction as set forth in these articles were duly advised and authorized and approved by joint written consent, dated December 13, 2013, of the sole shareholder and the sole director of said Raytheon Trusted Computer Solutions, Inc. in the manner and by the vote required by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the charter of the said corporation.

TENTH: The merger of Raytheon Visual Analytics Incorporated into Raytheon Trusted Computer Solutions, Inc. shall be effective as of December 21, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Raytheon Visual Analytics Incorporated and Raytheon Trusted Computer Solutions, Inc., the corporation parties to the merger, have caused these articles of merger to be signed in their respective corporate names and on their behalf by their respective presidents or vice presidents and witnessed or attested by

their respective secretaries or assistant secretaries, as of the 18th day of December, 2013, and each such signatory does hereby acknowledge the same to be the act of the Corporation, and that to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief, all matters and facts stated herein are true in all material respects, this statement being made under the penalties of perjury.

•		Raytheon Visual Analytics Incorporated
	[**]	TYLLIY, S
	Ву	Edward M. Mohn Vice President
Attest: (Witness) Brooke, Raitleson		·
Brooke M. Bartleson Assistant Secretary	эдэхэл	
		Raytheon Trusted Computer Solutions, Inc.
	Ву.	Edward M. Mohn Vice President
Attest: (Witness) Brooks M. Bartleson	лагалага	V 1000 F Francisco Co. 10

TRADEMARK REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 01/24/2014

Assistant Secretary